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People you need to know:

Designated Safeguarding Lead
Ms Susan Bannard 
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Mrs Katie Knight
k.knight@pcs.hants.sch.uk

Medical Officer:

Mr Jamie Bryce
j.bryce@pcs.hants.sch.uk 

Mrs Fiona Maskill
f.maskill@pcs.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Tammy Seaman
t.seaman@pcs.hants.sch.uk

Community Safeguarding:
Miss Florence Fearon

f.fearon@pcs.hants.sch.uk

Pastoral Leaders:
Mr Stuart Cavanagh

s.cavanagh@pcs.hants.sch.uk
Mr Jon Crowley

j.crowley@pcs.hants.sch.uk
Mr Tony Marshall 

t.marshall@pcs.hants.sch.uk
Miss Hollie Manning 
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Mrs Amy Pearce

a.pearce@pcs.hants.sch.uk 
Mr Tom Penlington

t.penlington@pcs.hants.sch.uk
Mrs Henri Wilson

h.wilson@pcs.hants.sch.uk 

Nursery Safeguarding:
Mrs Rachel Bird

r.bird@pcs.hants.sch.uk
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Mrs Erika Leach

e.leach@pcs.hants.sch.uk 
Mrs Jo-Anne Breedon

j.breedon@pcs.hants.sch.uk 
Mrs Sian Howes
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Definition of Safeguarding:

•	 Protecting children and young people (under the 
age of 18) from maltreatment.

•	 Preventing impairment of children’s health or 
development.

•	 Ensuring that children grow up in circumstances 
consistent with the provision of safe and effective 
care.

•	 Taking action to enable all children to have the 
best outcomes.

Types of abuse:

Physical - hitting, shaking, throwing, poisoning, 
burning or scalding.  It could also be a fabrication 
such as deliberately inducing illness in a child.

Sexual - involves forcing or enticing a child to take 
part in sexual activities.

Emotional - the persistent, emotional maltreatment of 
a child such as to cause severe and adverse effects 
on the child’s emotional development.

Neglect - the persistent failure to meet a child’s 
basic physical or psychological needs, likely to result 
in the serious impairment of the child’s health or 
development.

Female Genital Mutilation
Radicalisation
Exploitation
Child on Child

Whilst you are visiting Park you 
are expected to:

•	 Sign in at reception.

•	 Wear your red visitor badge at all times so that you 
are clearly identified to school staff and children.

•	 Not to be alone with students, unless you have 
had all relevant safeguarding checks completed, 
and an appropriate member of staff has approved 
these checks and gives you direct permission to do 
so.

•	 Report any concerns to a Designated 
Safeguarding Lead or, if they are unavailable, 
tell reception and they will seek out the relevant 
person to assist you.

•	 When you leave the building, you must sign out at 
reception and hand in your visitor badge.

•	 If you have concerns about a child anyone can 
make a direct referral to any of the following:
 

Children’s Services:  

8.30am – 5.00pm      0300 555 1384

Out of hours              0300 555 1373

Police 101 or 999

The information in this document is extracted from our  Child 
Protection Policy.  This, and all other policies, can be found on 
the school website at: www.pcs.hants.sch.uk/policies.php


